

Issue No: 0.003  
Issue Date: 24.01.23



Issued By: CMcW

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Name:	Frozen Batch Rolls White Mini																				
Product Code:	01004																				
Manufacturing Address:	Ashers Baking Company, 581 Doagh Road, Newtownabbey, County Antrim, BT36 5RZ.																				
Product Description:	Mini White Batch Rolls																				
Ingredient Declaration:	Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Thiamin, Iron, Niacin), Shortening (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier: E471), Water, Yeast, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid, Sugar, Salt.																				
Allergens:	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients highlighted in <b>BOLD</b> . Produced in a Bakery handling <b>NUTS, PEANUTS, MILK, EGG, SOYA, SULPHITES, MUSTARD, SESAME.</b>																				
Nutritional Information:	<table><thead><tr><th>Typical Values</th><th>Per 100g</th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>Energy (kJ)</td><td>1041kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Energy (kcal)</td><td>246kcal</td></tr><tr><td>Fat (g)</td><td>4.7g</td></tr><tr><td>- Of Which Saturates (g)</td><td>1.7g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate (g)</td><td>47g</td></tr><tr><td>- Of Which Sugars (g)</td><td>3.5g</td></tr><tr><td>Fibre (g)</td><td>1.8g</td></tr><tr><td>Protein (g)</td><td>6.9g</td></tr><tr><td>Salt (g)</td><td>1.2g</td></tr></tbody></table>	Typical Values	Per 100g	Energy (kJ)	1041kJ	Energy (kcal)	246kcal	Fat (g)	4.7g	- Of Which Saturates (g)	1.7g	Carbohydrate (g)	47g	- Of Which Sugars (g)	3.5g	Fibre (g)	1.8g	Protein (g)	6.9g	Salt (g)	1.2g
Typical Values	Per 100g																				
Energy (kJ)	1041kJ																				
Energy (kcal)	246kcal																				
Fat (g)	4.7g																				
- Of Which Saturates (g)	1.7g																				
Carbohydrate (g)	47g																				
- Of Which Sugars (g)	3.5g																				
Fibre (g)	1.8g																				
Protein (g)	6.9g																				
Salt (g)	1.2g																				
Product Shelf Life:	12 months from date of production																				
Storage Conditions:	Keep frozen at <-18°C																				
Barcode:	5096627010046																				
Packaging:	75 units per case																				
Weight Per Unit:	50g +/- 10g																				
Foreign Body Control:	Free from all foreign bodies																				

**Coding:**

Label applied to outer case detailing date of production and best before date

**Product Photograph:**



**Completed By:**

Carley McWilliams

**Position:**

Quality Assurance Executive

**Signature:**

*Carley McWilliams*

**Date:**

24th January 2023